## **RESOLUTION No. 2019-01**

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR 2019**

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville is a chartered Third Class City in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (hereinafter the "City"); and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Coatesville desires to establish a schedule for meetings for 2019 in order to promote a regular process of conducting business of the City of Coatesville; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to set meetings for a regular time and on routine dates for the entire 2019 calendar year.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Coatesville hereby gives notice that the Regular Meetings of the City of Coatesville Council will be held at 7:30 PM in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building, One City Hall Place, Coatesville, Pennsylvania 19320.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby gives notice that the Regular Meetings of the City of Coatesville will be held on the following dates in 2019:

January	14 and 28
February	11 and 25
March	11 and 25
April	9 and 23
May	13 and 28*
June	10 and 24
July	8
August	12 and 27
September	9 and 23
October	14 and 28
November	*12 and 25
December	9
	1

\*Meeting scheduled on Tuesday due to Holiday

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Council of the City of Coatesville has adopted and enacted this Resolution this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January 2019.

Linda Lavender-Norris City Council President

ATTES

Michael Trio City Manager

CERTIFICATION:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution duly adopted at the Organizational Meeting of City Council on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January 2019 and recorded in the Minutes as such.

Michael Trio City Manager